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pe RFP Plan Holders List 
                                   
RFP Number:  851    Close Date:  WEDNESDAY, MARCH 29, 2023    Close Time:  1:30 pm   
 
RFP Name:                TEMPORARY HEALTHCARE STAFFING     
                
 

 Vendor Name, Address 
Vendor Contact  
Name & Phone 

No. 
E-mail address 

 
Date RFP 
E-mailed 

-or- 
Added to List 

 
 
#1 
 
 

Advantage Nurse Staffing of WA Inc 
16420 SW McGillivray Ste 103-251 
Vancouver WA 98683 

Michael 
Montana 

503-869-3643 
Rick Evans 

503-432-1383 

Michael@advantagenursestaffing.c
om; 

rick@advantagenursestaffing.com:  

3/1/2023 
Addenda 1 
3/17/2023 

 

 
 
#2 
 
 

Express Healthcare Professionals 
7401 SW Washo Ct #101 
Tualatin, OR 97062 

Juliet Tate 
503-612-1550 

Julie.Tate@ExpressHealthcareNW
.com; 

3/1/2023 
Addenda 1 
3/17/2023 

 
 

 
 
#3 
 
 

Maxim Healthcare Staffing Services, 
Inc. 
12558 Collections Center Dr 
Chicago, IL 60693 

Mark Levesque 
503-889-6655 malevesq@maxhealth.com; 

3/1/2023 
Addenda 1 
3/17/2023 

 

 
 
#4 
 
 

AMN Healthcare 
200 SW Market St Ste 700, 
Portland, OR 97201 

Andrew 
Milbourne 

469-706-1099 

andrew.milbourne@amnhealthcare
.com; 

3/1/2023 
Addenda 1 
3/17/2023 

 

 
 
#5 
 
 

Wesley Medical Staffing, Inc. 
95 Mt Tiburon Road  
PO Box 987  
Tiburon, CA 94920 

Ron Ash 
415-254-8371 R.Ash@WesleyGroup.Org; 

3/1/2023 
Addenda 1 
3/17/2023 

 

 
 
#6 
 
 

A-Team Solutions, LLC 
12507 Marlow Road 
Fulton, MD 20759 

Brenda Kissick 
202-742-6906 bkissick@a-teamsolutions.com; 

3/1/2023 
Addenda 1 
3/17/2023 

 

 
 
#7 
 
 

Medical Temporaries, Inc. 
840 First Colonial Road, Virginia 
Beach, Virginia 23451 

Theresa Davis 
757-491-7766 

tbassingerdavis@medtemps.com; 
RTND 

3/1/2023 

#8 
 

Aya Healthcare 
5930 Cornerstone Court West 
Suite 300 
San Diego, CA 92121 

Shannon Fierro 
858-248-4160 sfierro@ayahealthcare.com; 

3/1/2023 
Addenda 1 
3/17/2023 
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#9 
AB Staffing Solutions 
3451 S. Mercy Rd.  
Gilbert, AZ 85297 

Sam Shelton 
480-719-7255 SShelton@abstaffing.com; 

3/1/2023 
Addenda 1 
3/17/2023 

 

#10 Medipro Medical Staffing, LLC 
Marylin 

Stephens 
310-372-0560 

marylin@gomedipro.com; 

3/1/2023 
Addenda 1 
3/17/2023 

 

#11 
Soliant Physician Staffing, LLC 
5500 Peachtree Pkwy, Ste 500 
Peachtree Corners, GA 30092-253 

Luis Balaguer 
847-779-6138 luis.balaguer@soliant.com; 

3/1/2023 
Addenda 1 
3/17/2023 

 

#12 
Rapid Temps, Inc.  
9670-2 Eagle Ranch Road NW 
Albuquerque, NM 87114 

Tim Harvey 
505-798-7119 

Casey Shipman 
Brandon Mickey 

tharvey@rapidtemps.com; 
cas@rapidtemps.com; 

brandon@rapidtemps.com; 

3/1/2023 
Addenda 1 
3/17/2023 

 

#13 
Robison Medical, LLC 
7103 S. Yale Street Suite B  
Tulsa, OK 74136 

Shelly Downs 
 sdowns@rmrg.com; 

3/1/2023 
Addenda 1 
3/17/2023 

 

#14 
The Ravens Group, Inc. 
1910 Towne Centre Blvd, Suite 250, 
Annapolis, MD 21401 

Frankee 
Trombley 

301-577-8585 or 
443-603-0251 

frankee.trombley@theravensgroup.
com; 

3/1/2023 
Addenda 1 
3/17/2023 

 

#15 

PeopleSolutions Healthcare 
Staffing, Inc. 
4000 Long Beach Boulevard, # 201 
Long Beach, California 90807 

Teri Gray 
562-988-8139 tgray@peoplesolutionshcs.com; 

3/1/2023 
Addenda 1 
3/17/2023 

 

#16 
Vighter LLC 
11324 Sir Winston Street  
San Antonio, TX 78216 

Tom Harrison 
210-774-5393 tharrison@vighter.com; 

3/1/2023 
Addenda 1 
3/17/2023 

 

#17 
White Stone, LLC 
525 Summerfield Drive, Suite 100, 
Chanhassen, MN 55317 

Daniel Sherred 
952-445-1035 dsherred@whitestonellc.com; 

3/1/2023 
Addenda 1 
3/17/2023 

 

#18 
WJM Professional Services LLC 
501 Hungerford Drive STE P87 
Rockville, Maryland 20850 

Veronica Lane 
301-789-2964 or 

240-205-1753 
vlane@wjmps.com; 

3/1/2023 
Addenda 1 
3/17/2023 

 

#19 
Spectrum Services Group, Inc 
3841 North Freeway Blvd #120 
Sacramento, CA 95834 

Shane Ali 
916-760-7913  

Ext- 100 
sali@spectrum-inc.net; 

3/1/2023 
Addenda 1 
3/17/2023 
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#20 
CareerStaff Unlimited LLC 
6333 State Hwy 161 #100 
Irving TX 75038 

David Barbalich 
469-636-9750 David.barbalich@careerstaff.com; 

3/2/2023 
Addenda 1 
3/17/2023 

 

#22 
22nd Century Technologies Inc 
8251 Greensboro Dr Ste 900 
McLean VA 22102 

Isha Sharma 
888-998-7284 sledbids@tscti.com; 

3/3/2023 
Addenda 1 
3/17/2023 

 

#23 
Eight Eleven Group 
6215 N College Ave 
Indianapolis IN 46220 

Bryce Nelson 
425-903-2323 bnelson@medasource.com; 

3/9/2023 
Addenda 1 
3/17/2023 

 

#24 
Kupplin Worldwide LLC 
10900 Research Blvd Ste 160C-40 
Austin TX 78759 

Ahmed Moledina 
512-270-6700 amoledina@kupplin.com; 

3/6/2023 
Addenda 1 
3/17/2023 

 

#25 
Greenstaff Medical Staffing LLC 
6900 Dallas Parkway Ste 300 
Plano TX 75024 

Michelle 
Campbell 

469-444-8078 

Michelle.campbell@greenstaffmedi
cal.com; 

3/6/2023 
Addenda 1 
3/17/2023 

 

#26 
Adelphi Medical Staffing LLC 
965 Geneva Walk NW 
Kennesaw GA 30152 

Dayne Troupe  
678-365-1101 

Govt-
team@adelphimedicalstaffing.com;  

3/6/2023 
Addenda 1 
3/17/2023 

 

#27 
Theraex Rehab Services Inc 
1320 Willow Pass Rd, 6th Floor 
Concord CA 94520 

Rey Rivera    
510-239-9614 rey@theraexstaffing.com;  

3/6/2023 
Addenda 1 
3/17/2023 

 

#28 

Globe Link Healthcare Staffing 
Network 
225 Logan Ave S Unit 282 
Renton WA 98057 

Veronicah 
Kamau 

206-245-0533 
vkamau@globelinkhealthcare.com; 

3/8/2023 
Addenda 1 
3/17/2023 

 

#29 

Global Empire LLC 
2151 Lingletown Rd Ste 180 
Harrisburg PA 17110 
 

Michael 
Lombardi 

347-292-4750 
gov@globalempirellc.com;  

3/8/2023 
Addenda 1 
3/17/2023 

 

#30 

TrueCare24, Inc. 
8270 Woodland Center Blvd PMB 
548 
Tampa FL 33614-2401 

Bimohit Bawa 
415-877-4304 Rfp.bids@truecare24.com; 

3/13/2023 
Addenda 1 
3/17/2023 

 

#31 
cTrace Solutions, Inc 
134 N St 
Brooklyn NY 11249 

Shiva Bharadwaj 
917-267-9440 shiva@ctracesolutions.com; 

3/13/2023 
Addenda 1 
3/17/2023 
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#32 
We Care Staffing Inc. 
5644 Tec Dr 
Avon NY 14414 

Michael Garcia 
585-944-1692 michael@wecarestaffing.us;  

3/13/2023 
Addenda 1 
3/17/2023 
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